
Start Finish Period Class Session Clear

08:30 08:45 00:15 Track Inspection

08:45 08:58 00:13 FCY/SC Exercise

09:10 09:30 00:20 Protyre Motorsport Ginetta GT Championship Qualifying 00:10

09:40 10:40 01:00 British GT Championship  Free Practice 00:10

10:50 11:05 00:15 GB3 Championship Qualifying 1 00:05

11:10 11:25 00:15 GB3 Championship Qualifying 2 00:10

11:35 11:55 00:20 Ginetta Junior Championship Qualifying 00:10

12:05 13:05 01:00 British GT Championship  Pre Qualifying

13:05 13:45 00:40

13:45 14:05 00:20 Ginetta GT Academy Qualifying 00:10

14:15 14:30 00:15 GB4 Championship Qualifying 00:15

14:45 15:05 00:20 Protyre Motorsport Ginetta GT Championship RACE 1 00:15

15:20 15:45 00:25 GB3 Championship RACE 1 00:10

15:55 16:05 00:10 British GT Championship  Qualifying 1 - GT3 00:04

16:09 16:19 00:10 British GT Championship  Qualifying 2 - GT3 00:04

16:23 16:33 00:10 British GT Championship  Qualifying 3 - GT4 00:05

16:38 16:48 00:10 British GT Championship  Qualifying 4 - GT4 00:12

17:00 17:20 00:20 Ginetta Junior Championship RACE 1 00:12

17:32 17:52 00:20 Ginetta GT Academy RACE 1 00:12

18:04 18:22 00:18 GB4 Championship RACE 1

Start Finish Period Class Session Clear

09:10 09:30 00:20 Ginetta Junior Championship RACE 2 00:10

09:40 09:55 00:15 British GT Championship Warm Up 00:15

10:10 10:35 00:25 GB3 Championship RACE 2 00:15

10:50 11:08 00:18 GB4 Championship RACE 2 00:12

11:20 11:40 00:20 Ginetta GT Academy RACE 2

11:40 12:45 01:05 Lunch Break / Pit Walk / Grid Walk 

12:45 14:45 02:00 British GT Championship RACE 00:20

15:05 15:30 00:25 GB3 Championship RACE 3 00:15

15:45 16:25 00:40 Protyre Motorsport Ginetta GT Championship RACE 2 00:15

16:40 17:00 00:20 Ginetta Junior Championship RACE 3 00:15

17:15 17:33 00:18 GB4 Championship RACE 3 00:12

17:45 18:05 00:20 Ginetta GT Academy RACE 3

Sunday 5th October

BRITISH GT CHAMPIONSHIP
Donington Park: 4 - 5 October 2025

EVENT TIMETABLE - DRAFT
26.11.24

Saturday 4th October

Lunch Break 


